

GR830of2021

15-07-2022 : Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.
Accused Gopal Barik is present and the other is absent and Ld defence counsel files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.
The prayer is considered and allowed.
Fix **05-02-2023** for appearance of the accused person and consideration of plea.

Durgasankar Rana, J.O-WB00950
**Additional Chief judicial magistrate,
Bishnupur.**