

GR 830 of 2021

Order dated 30-07-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of two accused persons, one is present before this Court and one is absent by petition.

Ld. APP is present today alongwith one witness and files attendance of the witness.

Witness namely, **Jagannath Pal** is examined and cross examined in full and discharged as P.W. 1.

The signature of the witness upon the seizure list is marked as Exbt. P1.

The written complaint is marked as **Exbt. P2 (with objection)**.

Fix **28-11-2025** for evidence CSW 2 and 3.

Issue summons at once.

B.C II to comply.

Dict. & corrected by me

ACJM, Bishnupur

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.

J.O Code WB01106